Wyndham Meadows HOA 2021 Annual Assessment

Wyndham Meadows HOA Annual assessment-Due Jan. 31, 2021

In December, at the HOA General Meeting, the homeowners approved the 2021 proposed budget. Therefore the annual HOA assessment is for the year beginning Jan. 1, 2021 and ending Dec 31, 2021 is \$250.00. The assessment is due by Jan. 31, 2021. If the HOA assessment is not received by Jan. 31, 2021, the homeowner will be responsible for any additional costs associated with collecting the assessment as well as a \$10/day late fee. NO REMINDER LETTERS WILL BE SENT.

There are now two payment options:

#1 - Submit your payment and the bottom portion of this form by Jan. 31, 2021. Checks can be made payable to: **Wyndham Meadows Home Owners Association** and mailed to:

Wyndham Meadows HOA The UPS Store #3818 2977 Highway K PMB 124 O'Fallon, MO 63368

#2 Pay via PayPal through the link on our website www.wyndhammeadows.com. Please be aware there will be an additional 3% convenience fee with this option.

If you have any questions, please contact the HOA at: mail.wm@wyndhammeadows.com

Detach here and return the completed form with your HOA Annual Assessment					
PLEASE LIST THE HOMEOWNER(S) AND PROPERTY ADDRESS BELOW:					
Primary email address:					
HOA Email: mail.wm@wyndhammeadows.com					
Comments:					